

## **Brokerage-Inclusive Charges**

When a shipment is processed as a brokerage-inclusive shipment and FedEx Freight arranges for clearance services, a clearance entry fee is charged to cover processes required to check the Commercial Invoice submitted with the shipment and complete entry preparation procedures required by U.S. Customs and Border Protection, Canada Border Services Agency, including calculation of applicable duties and taxes for each type of commodity included in the shipment. The clearance entry fee is subject to all applicable Canadian taxes. The payor of the transportation charges will be billed for the clearance entry fee, applicable duties and taxes, and any special handling or other customs brokerage charges.

2

# Effective January 1, 2024

#### **Contents**

U.S. Import Shipments	
Canada Import Shipments	

# **U.S. Import Shipments**

## U.S. Import Brokerage (in USD) (Applies to Canada-to-U.S. Shipments):

Clearance Entry Fee	\$ 36.40
Additional Commercial Invoices (After 1)	\$ 5.00 each
Additional Commercial Invoice Lines (After 5)	\$ 1.00 each

## **Clearance Entry Fee Includes:**

Admissibility Review
Compliance Review
Delivery Order
ACE Cargo Release
Free-Trade Application
Shipment/Event Tracking
Duty and Tax Computation
Preparation of Duty Payment
Status Notification
ABI Processing
Liquidation Monitoring
Entry Data Archiving
ACE Entry Summary
Images Online

Customs brokerage fees are in U.S. dollars and are based on the assumption that all documents, etc., are furnished and only the normal detail in handling is involved. When special handling or other customs brokerage services are needed, appropriate charges are made. Charges for any special services not included in this schedule would be by mutual agreement only.

## Other Charges That May Apply:\*

Food and Drug Administration (FDA) Reporting	\$ 15.00 each (\$30.00 minimum)
Partner Government Agencies (PGA) For a full list of PGAs, go to <b>www.cbp.gov</b> and search keyword "PGA."	Fee Per line, per agency
PGA Disclaim	\$ 2.00 each
FDA Prior Notice	\$ 2.50 each
U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) Exam Coordination	\$ 20.00
Obtain/Report Import License	\$ 20.00
Obtain/Send Information	\$ 9.00
Additional Bill of Lading	\$ 5.00 each
Temporary Importation Bond (TIB)	\$ 150.00
Live Entry/Quota Handling	\$ 20.00
ADD/CVD Processing	\$ 11.00 per case
Special Tariff Treatment	\$ 11.00

#### **Customs Entry Bonds:**

Single Transaction Bond \$ 6.00 per	\$ 1,000 (\$ 60.00 minimum)
Continuous Entry Bond \$ 500.00 for	\$ 50,000 (minimum) bond
Setup of Continuous Bond	\$ 50.00

<sup>\*</sup>Not an all-inclusive list; when special handling or other services are needed, additional charges are made.

## **Canada Import Shipments**

## Canada Import Brokerage (in CAD) (Applies to U.S.-to-Canada Shipments):

Clearance Entry Fee	\$ 78.00
Other Government Agency (OGA) Fee (If Applicable)	\$ 7.50

Customs entry fees are subject to the goods and services tax (GST), provincial sales tax (PST) or the harmonized sales tax (HST), dependent upon province of import.

## **Other Government Agency Fees:**

Import Permit Costs (as Required) Import Permit Fees (as Required)

### **Basic Clearance Entry Fee Includes:**

Clearance Entry (B3)
Clearance Entry Summary
Preparation of Duty Payment
Automated Customs Release
Import Carrier Release

All business is transacted in accordance with standard trading conditions of the Canadian Society of Customs Brokers and/or the Canadian International Freight Forwarders Association, which are available upon request.

Customs brokerage fees above are in Canadian dollars and are based on the assumption that all documents, etc., are furnished and only the normal detail in handling is involved. When special handling or other customs brokerage services are needed, appropriate charges are made.